
OYO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT SINGLE CASE REPORT / MONTHLY RETURNS 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Name of 

Court/Division/

No 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Name of Magistrate 

 

 
 

 

 

 

       Claims filed for Each month 
(Suit No. and Parties) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Date Of 
Filing 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Date of 
Assignment 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Date Of 
Service 

 

 
 

 

 

Date Of 

Commencem

ent of 

Hearing 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Number of 

Adjournme

nts 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Reason 

for 

Adjournment 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Date Of 

Judgment 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Duration 

From Filing 

till judgment 

(time to 

disposition) 

 

 
 

 

 

Stage 

Of 

Pending 

claims 

 

 
 

 

 

Total 

Number 

of 

Pending 

cases for 

the 

month 

 

 
 

 

 

Total Number 

of disposed 

cases for the 

month 

 

Court 

 

No. 1 

 

 

Mrs. O.O. 

Ogunkanmi 

C.M. Admin 

 

SCI/IY/01/2023 

Aderenle Omowumi 
Adenuga Vs. Alh. M. A. 

Adebayo & 1 Or.  

 

 

 

15/12/

2023 

 

 

 

15/12/

2023 

 

 

 

18/12/ 

2023 

 

 

 

21/12/20 

23 

   

 

    

    2  

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

Report of 

settlement 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

Iyaganku 

Ibadan 

 SCI/IY/02/2023 

Perfect Wisdom for 
Better Ltd Vs. Mr. 
Adewale Adedeji Julius 

 

 
 
 
 

18/12/ 

2023 
 
 

 
 

 
 

19/12/ 

2023 

 
 
 
 

20/12/ 

2023 

 

 
 

 
 

21/12/20 

23 

 
 
 
 

        2 

  
 

 

- 
 

 
 

 

- 
 

 

 

Hearing 

 
 
 
 

     9 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 

SCI/IY/04/2023 

Cureremedy 
Pharmaceutical Ltd Vs. 
Oladosu Enola Blessing 
 

 
 

 
 

27/12/

2023 

 
 

 
 

27/12/

2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 

04/01/20

24 

 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 

Hearing 

 
 

 

 

 

 

9 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

- 

  

SCI/IY/06/2023 

AZEKAD Engineering 
Nig. Ltd Vs. HIMROY 
Multi-Concept & 2 Ors. 
 

 
 

 
 

29/12/

2023 

 
 

 
 

29/12/

2023 

 
 

 
 

03/01/
2024 

 

 
 

 
 

09/01/20

24 

 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 

Hearing 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 
 
 



 
 

  

SCI/IY/07/2023 

Ukoje Samuel Vs. Mrs. 
Sanusi Morili Abidemi 
 

 
 

29/12/

2023 

 
 

29/12/

2023 

 
 

03/01/
2024 

 

 

 
 

09/01/20

24 

 
 
 

- 

  
 

 

- 

 
 

 

- 

 
 

Hearing 

 

 

 

9 
 

 

- 

  

SCI/IY/11/2023 

Mr. Nasiru Taiwo 
Oladimeji Vs. Prince S. 
O. Ololade & 1 Or. 
 

 
 

02/12/

2023 

 
 

29/01/

2024 

 
 

02/01/
2024 

 

 

 
 

03/01/20

24 

 
 
 

- 

  
 

 

- 

 
 

 

- 

 

 

Hearing 

 

 

  9 
 

 

- 

 


